Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/18/2023 12:00:28 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $803,977.66
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $803,977.66
$464,605.00 $425,753.43
$12,300.00 $79,956.04
$6,700.00 $18,640.37
$66,510.00 $28,968.14
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$317,025.00 $263,009.51
$867,140.00 $816,327.49
$19,251.00 $31,219.87
$63,097.00 $69,082.71
($43,846.00) ($37,862.84)
($23,034.00) ($50,212.67)
$449,484.59 $449,484.59
$426,450.59 $399,271.92

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($83,974.34)
$0.00
($83,974.34)

$38,851.57
($67,656.04)
($11,940.37)
$37,541.86
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$54,015.49
$50,812.51

$11,968.87
($5,985.71)
$5,983.16

($27,178.67)
$0.00
($27,178.67)

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$31,683,128.03
$14,903,745.94
$8,070,455.00
$242,500.00
$54,899,828.97

$24,929,078.54
$5,346,229.50
$4,552,657.38
$6,876,169.75
$2,381,515.69
$5,925,799.66
$1,636,806.33
$3,693,838.28
$55,342,095.13

$3,001,100.34
$2,091,626.00
$909,474.34

$467,208.18
$6,817,747.82
$7,284,956.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$28,908,176.34
$11,436,219.45
$9,641,250.41
$507,468.16
$50,493,114.36

$25,749,178.01
$5,619,545.25
$3,813,003.21
$6,985,552.62
$2,460,477.61
$2,593,262.64
$1,218,610.00
$1,894,808.22
$50,334,437.56

$2,812,407.02
$2,208,847.14
$603,559.88

$762,236.68
$6,817,747.82
$7,579,984.50

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,774,951.69)
($3,467,526.49)
$1,570,795.41
$264,968.16
($4,406,714.61)

($820,099.47)
($273,315.75)
$739,654.17
($109,382.87)
($78,961.92)
$3,332,537.02
$418,196.33
$1,799,030.06
$5,007,657.57

($188,693.32)
($117,221.14)
($305,914.46)

$295,028.50
$0.00
$295,028.50

Page 1 of 1



