## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,683,128.03	\$28,908,176.34	(\$2,774,951.69)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,903,745.94	\$11,436,219.45	(\$3,467,526.49)
Local Sources	\$887,952.00	\$803,977.66	(\$83,974.34)	\$8,070,455.00	\$9,641,250.41	\$1,570,795.41
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$242,500.00	\$507,468.16	\$264,968.16
Total Revenues:	\$887,952.00	\$803,977.66	(\$83,974.34)	\$54,899,828.97	\$50,493,114.36	(\$4,406,714.61)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$464,605.00	\$425,753.43	\$38,851.57	\$24,929,078.54	\$25,749,178.01	(\$820,099.47)
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$79,956.04	(\$67,656.04)	\$5,346,229.50	\$5,619,545.25	(\$273,315.75)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$18,640.37	(\$11,940.37)	\$4,552,657.38	\$3,813,003.21	\$739,654.17
Auxiliary Services	\$66,510.00	\$28,968.14	\$37,541.86	\$6,876,169.75	\$6,985,552.62	(\$109,382.87)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,381,515.69	\$2,460,477.61	(\$78,961.92)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,925,799.66	\$2,593,262.64	\$3,332,537.02
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,636,806.33	\$1,218,610.00	\$418,196.33
Other Expenditures	\$317,025.00	\$263,009.51	\$54,015.49	\$3,693,838.28	\$1,894,808.22	\$1,799,030.06
Total Expenditures:	\$867,140.00	\$816,327.49	\$50,812.51	\$55,342,095.13	\$50,334,437.56	\$5,007,657.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$19,251.00	\$31,219.87	\$11,968.87	\$3,001,100.34	\$2,812,407.02	(\$188,693.32)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$69,082.71	(\$5,985.71)	\$2,091,626.00	\$2,208,847.14	(\$117,221.14)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,846.00)	(\$37,862.84)	\$5,983.16	\$909,474.34	\$603,559.88	(\$305,914.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$23,034.00)	(\$50,212.67)	(\$27,178.67)	\$467,208.18	\$762,236.68	\$295,028.50
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$449,484.59	\$449,484.59	\$0.00	\$6,817,747.82	\$6,817,747.82	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$426,450.59	\$399,271.92	(\$27,178.67)	\$7,284,956.00	\$7,579,984.50	\$295,028.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.